Southern University

At New Orleans

6400 Press Drive
New Orleans, LA 70126-1009
Phone: 504-286-5000

Administrative Office for Notification Purposes:

Authorized Organizational Representative (AOR):

Application Name:

Employer Identification Number (EIN):
Unique Entity ID (UEI)

CAGE Code:

INDIRECT COST RATES:

On Campus
Off Campus

Office of Sponsored
Programs Proposal
Preparation Fact Sheet

William Belisle, Ph.D.

Director, Grants & Sponsored Programs
Phone: 504-284-5422

Email: wbelisle@suno.edu

Brenda Jackson, Ph.D.

Vice Chancellor for Research & Strategic
Initiative/Executive Director for Title 111 Programs
Phone: 504-286-5275

Email: bjackson@suno.edu

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY AT NEW ORLEANS
726000817
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43% of Modified Total Direct Cost (MTDC)
26% of MTDC

Fringe Benefit Faculty Faculty
Category Full-Time Extra-Comp.
Summer

Staff & Staff &

Support Support
Personnel Personnel Labor/Transients/
Full-Time Extra-Comp. Special Hire

Part-Time/
Contingent

FICA 0.00%

0.00% 0.00% 6.20%

Insurance 0.00%

10.50% 0.00% 0.00%

Medicare 1.45%

1.45% 1.45% 1.45%

Other/ 1.00%
Contingency

1.00% 1.00% 0.00%

Retirement

20.88%

22.10%

22.10%

0.00%

Unemployment

0.05%

0.05%

0.05%

0.05%

TOTAL

23.38%

35.10%

24.60%

7.70%

**Insurance (10.50%0) is not charged on Extra-Compensation and Summer pay**
Faculty Extra — Compensation/Summer Rate: 23.38% (33.88% - 10.50%0)
Staff Extra-Compensation Rate: 24.60% (35.10% - 10.50%0)
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