## Southern University At New Orleans

6400 Press Drive New Orleans, LA 70126-1009 Phone: 504-286-5000

### Administrative Office for Notification Purposes:

# Office of Sponsored Programs Proposal Preparation Fact Sheet

William Belisle, Ph.D. Director, Grants & Sponsored Programs Phone: 504-284-5422 Email: <u>wbelisle@suno.edu</u>

Authorized Organizational Representative (AOR): Bre

Brenda Jackson, Ph.D. Vice Chancellor for Research & Strategic Initiative/Executive Director for Title III Programs Phone: 504-286-5275 Email: <u>bjackson@suno.edu</u>

Application Name: Employer Identification Number (EIN): Unique Entity ID (UEI) CAGE Code:

### SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY AT NEW ORLEANS 726000817 RNLTFNJPV5K8 1HTW6

### **INDIRECT COST RATES:**

On Campus Off Campus 43% of Modified Total Direct Cost (MTDC)26% of MTDC

Fringe Benefit Category	Faculty Full-Time	Faculty Extra-Comp. Summer	Staff & Support Personnel Full-Time	Staff & Support Personnel Extra-Comp.	Part-Time/ Contingent Labor/Transients/ Special Hire
FICA	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	6.20%
Insurance	10.50%	0.00%	10.50%	0.00%	0.00%
Medicare	1.45%	1.45%	1.45%	1.45%	1.45%
Other/ Contingency	1.00%	1.00%	1.00%	1.00%	0.00%
Retirement	20.88%	20.88%	22.10%	22.10%	0.00%
Unemployment	0.05%	0.05%	0.05%	0.05%	0.05%
TOTAL	33.88%	23.38%	35.10%	24.60%	7.70%

\*\*Insurance (10.50%) is not charged on Extra-Compensation and Summer pay\*\* Faculty Extra – Compensation/Summer Rate: 23.38% (33.88% - 10.50%) Staff Extra-Compensation Rate: 24.60% (35.10% - 10.50%)